Edition 05.22
EN
Flame detector FDU 510, FDU 520
• For burners in intermittent or continuous operation
• Flame control by UV or ionization
• Simple system integration using the PC programming and diagnostic
software BCSoft
• Fieldbus connection (PROFINET and Modbus TCP) using optional bus

Output -0, -1 -0, -1
Connection plugs K0, K1, K2 K0, K1, K2
Order example
FDU 510W21O11K1
8 .1 Type code
FDU Flame detector
510 Series 510 for intermittent operation
520 Series 520 for continuous operation
Q Mains voltage: 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
W Mains voltage: 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
1 Flame control with flame rod or UVC
2 Flame control with UVS
3 Flame control with series C7027, C7035, C7227 and
C7235
T2 Switch-off threshold: 2 µA
T5 Switch-off threshold: 5 µA
T7 Switch-off threshold: 7 µA
1 Safety time during operation: 1 s
4 Safety time during operation: 4 s
O1 1 NO contact, 1 NC contact
O2 2 NO contacts
-0 No output
-1 0–5 V output
K0 No connection plugs
K1 Connection plugs with screw terminals
K2 Connection plugs with spring force terminals
FDU 510, FDU 520 · Edition 05.22 · EN 31
9 Project planning information
9 Project planning information
9 .1 Installation
Installation position as required.
The FDU 510, FDU 520 mounting is designed for horizontal-
ly aligned 35 × 7.5 mm DIN rails.
If the DIN rail is aligned vertically, end clamps are required
(e.g. Clipfix 35 by Phoenix Contact) to prevent the FDU 510,
FDU 520 from slipping.
Environment
Install in a clean environment (e.g. a control cabinet) with an
enclosure ≥ IP 54, whereby no condensation is permitted.
9 .2 Commissioning
Do not start the FDU 510, FDU 520 until the parameter set-
tings and wiring are correct and the faultless processing of
all input and output signals complies with the local stand-
ards.
9 .3 Electrical connection
FDU 510, FDU 520 is designed for connection to a 1-phase
system. All inputs and outputs have a one-phase mains
supply. Other connected burner control units must use the
same phase of the mains supply.
The national standards and safety requirements must be
satisfied. If FDU 510, FDU 520 is operated in ungrounded/
IT systems, an insulation monitoring device must be pro-
vided to isolate it from the mains in the event of a fault. The
cabling of the safety circuits (e.g. pressure switches, gas
valves) outside enclosed installation spaces must be pro-
tected from mechanical damage and stress (e.g. vibration or
bending) as well as short-circuits, short-circuits to ground
and cross-circuits.
Signal and control line for screw terminals max. 2.5 mm2
(AWG 12), for spring force terminals max. 1.5 mm2
(AWG 16).
Do not route FDU 510, FDU 520 cables in the same cable
duct as frequency converter cables or cables emitting
strong fields.
External electrical interference must be avoided.
9 .4 Burner control unit
The FDU can be used for multi-flame control together with
Kromschröder burner control units BCU 560 or PFU 760,
see also page 11 (3.3 FDU connected to BCU 56x) and
page 12 (3.4 FDU connected to PFU 76x).
FDU 510, FDU 520 · Edition 05.22 · EN 32
10 Accessories
10 Accessories
10 .1 BCSoft
The current software can be downloaded from our Internet